operved of	05/09/2011
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code OMB 80 065 - 0920 exp 6/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMME States Patent and Trademark
Sth Floor RECORDATIC	
Records PA1	103624561
To the Director of the U S Patent and Trademark Office Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Watercryst Wassertechnik GmbH & Co., KG	Name. WCR Technologie GmbH
	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No.	O Street Address Elsa-Brandstroem Strasse 31
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Elsa-Drandstroem Strasse 31
Execution Date(s) 23 Dec 2010	_
Assignment D Merger	City <sup>.</sup> <u>Haan</u>
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Ioint Bacacanth Amount	State:
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country: GERMANY Zip. D-42781
<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Zip. <u>D-42781</u>
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A Patent Application No (s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B Patent No.(s)
	6,593,379 B1
	7,294,258 B2
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and natents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Lorusso	involved:
Left usso	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 80
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 80 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 80
	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address PO Box 21915	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address Oty. Portsmouth	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address PO Box 21915	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> </ul>
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address O Box 21915 City. Portsmouth State: New Hampshire Zip: 03802 Phone Number 603-427-0070	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address: PO Box 21915 City. Portsmouth State: New Hampshire Zip: 03802 Phone Number 603-427-0070 Fax Number. 603-427-5530 Email Address. mlorusso@loriplaw.com	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b Deposit Account Number</li> <li>Authorized User Name</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address PO Box 21915 City. Portsmouth State: New Hampshire Zip: 03802 Phone Number 603-427-0070 Fax Number. 603-427-5530 Email Address. mlorusso@loriplaw.com 9. Signature:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information         <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b Deposit Account Number</li> <li>Authorized User Name</li> <li>95/99/2011 KMGUYENI 80000046 6593379 February 7, 2011</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
Internal Address Street Address PO Box 21915 City. Portsmouth State: New Hampshire Zip: 03802 Phone Number 603-427-0070 Fax Number. 603-427-5530 Email Address. mlorusso@loriplaw.com	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3 41) \$ 80</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b Deposit Account Number</li> <li>Authorized User Name</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

1

٢

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Watercryst Wassertechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation with an address of Elsa-Brandstroem-Strasse 31, D-42781 Haan, GERMANY, the undersigned Assignor, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to WCR Technologie GmbH, a German corporation with an address of Elsa-Brandstroem-Strasse 31, D-42781 Haan, GERMANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 6,593,379 B1 issued July 15, 2003, entitled, "METHOD FOR CONVERTING A WEAKLY ACID ION EXCHANGER MATERIAL FROM THE H FORM INTO THE CA FORM";

Agrees when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said patent and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining proper patent protection for said patent and for vesting title to said patent in said Assignee.

Assignor also covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Dated: Z3 A7 701.

Vame<sup>.</sup>

X NCIEORG ROCIN, GESCHAFTSFURGER Position: Watercryst Wassertechnik GmbH & Co. KG

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Watercryst Wassertechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation with an address of Elsa-Brandstroem-Strasse 31, D-42781 Haan, GERMANY, the undersigned Assignor, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to WCR Technologie GmbH, a German corporation with an address of Elsa-Brandstroem-Strasse 31, D-42781 Haan, GERMANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 7,294,258 B2 issued November 13, 2007, entitled, "DEVICE FOR CHEMICALLY/PHYSICALLY TREATING DRINKING WATER";

Agrees when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said patent and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in maintaining proper patent protection for said patent and for vesting title to said patent in said Assignee.

Assignor also covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Dated: 23.42.2010

Name: CIECK NOSIN, GENHAFTIFUTINER Х

Position: Watercryst Wassertechnik GmbH & Co. KG